3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-17-005532 18APR201T | BW | TE
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR-19-005273 oo 178 Tt
D ECR-19-012852 14AUG2019 |MEH | GB
2836155-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL DI | ECR-22-129052 VoFEB2022 | F7 | RK
2836155-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836155-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836155-2 D TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836155-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-2l 2| 2] 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
APPLICATOR DATA e 1633782-2 |FENCE 1267
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE - 1| o- 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE |1 .57 mm [ 0621 F R 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL [ 1.83 mm [.072] 0 S T A 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS N - | T[] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
408-35042 L) N - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
-] rolo- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
N T[22 1 ] 1 | 5-1633918-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 1187
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION A - i i i i 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF . HOLD-DOWN 1780
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 1.2 CB TERMINAL R 6-993111-6 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] S 1752353-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN ‘l ;i
- - - R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN
XE@MM%IQN B - |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION - - - N- T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED ZNX R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
1670144~ 1670144-2 1670144-3 R 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 2| 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT -2l 2| 2] 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
ST7E FS:S mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
0 Tommo 0 95+7-0.03 L 037¢/- 0011 s e R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.84+/-0.03 [.033+/- 0011 6.8 | 444 4] 2168400-4  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RofS, M4 X & | o4
R 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 | 52
R 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
SWARNTNG -2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
7 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : S e Tt G PosT Fis 0
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/e. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 7 [ 1 [ 1 | 1 | 4-1803583-3 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 76
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO R 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -l w 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |4
LLRHH?WEMWUEDWSWMTWNS%H’WRC&MHM,MWHMHONMD PROPER SeTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ~ P T 60179299673 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2l 2| 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ALz 82 | 2rEoan96a b (ORACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIF BUIDE 159
- - - R 2844992-6  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. — T 503155 2 DEPRESSOR. DUAL WIRE 55
/A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 2] 22 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
LT A L e 8 Y Y 0 AT Ik
R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S - T B 1-18028-¢ |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1 1 2119533-2  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED [ 9
N Ut 10 LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY N - 2119806-1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
| R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
N - | Tt 1] 2-2119805-7 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - [t 1803358-2  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl T2 2 1 ] 1| 5-1633918-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
f |- f f 7
f |- f f 6
R 1-1803080-0 |[DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] 1803354-1  |CRIMPER, DUAL INSULATION 0 3
R 455888~ 3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 2] ] 4-458209-4 [CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
-77-721-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
U3TTE20TS — T Comecion
CH?OELgﬁMAN 03FEB20TE % TE Harrisburg, PAymos—seos
DIMENSTONS: OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD O03FEB2016 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION Sl i i 5150 1o
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) o T A 1] 00779 (2836155 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
(O copyriGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF —e= =5 5+0.5
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A~ — \\_

T

% = (44)ReF

44.99£0.05

NN

— 20.0£0.95

H

1

o
L}\\\\\‘IIbREF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= (WD

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

@—L

9.0+£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Al | o 03rEBents G- TE Connectivit
BOB HIGMAN — > y
W?EwIN 03FEB20TE ) 7/Z§? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 03FEB2016 |NaAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION - e
e o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 L *
. . ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ECHANTCAL AN TCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AHSLES e L A 1| o010 (2836155
AIR FEED : : - -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
b ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836155-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2836155-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836155-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17F TYPE -T2 T2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8 0 269
WIRE [1.57 mm [.062] F - | 1 1633782-7 FENCE 2o
NSUT T 83 o 072 5 - 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () N[ - [ 1 [ 1 | 211908351 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
N -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
N T ] 1] 5-1633918-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 187
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N - | 1 | 1] 1-1752354-8 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL NAME- MCON 1 2 CB TERMINAL - 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=Lf|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — | | 0recd®hil SPRING, LOWARLSS DN e
3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 IN] B 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN) - l l l;gfggg; giigg Eimjigtgggam l;i
XEEM@Q%ION I14-18464 ] - |REFIREF|]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
A TR -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-2 ] 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ T 4| 2168400-5  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, W4 X 20 43
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S c119693-¢ |FEED CAM, PUST FEED 14c
o IS LTS - |1 ] 1] 4-1803583-4 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- T ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE L CRIMP HETIGHT F|{CRIMP HEIGHT : | | ] oL O =
SI/E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING , 1 1 1422222850 EE;)QERSTE%EMEE%DE 2;
0. TommZ 0.95+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 5.5 -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
20 AWG OR 0.50mme |0.84+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 6.8 - 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 1] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 572
SWARNT NG - 1901681-1 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B O [T -
AR SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I 1803602-1  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) ]
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -1 ] 1] 6-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOl ING PREFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ~ [ 2 | 2 | 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ ol e | ¢rcoddvberb |SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : - 2844992-6  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 RERE g (Bt e B L8
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 180. S I 22818 DPRING, COMPRESS [ON cl
- 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
L S e T zsensz Jsor, su i o Wl W80 |2
-2 ] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 2119533-7 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 - ! ! c119806- | INSERT, SHEAR IS
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
/1N CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY L 190658y 4 | STOF, SARAM |
' N - | 1 [ 1] 2-2119805-7 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1] 1803358-2 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N U LU ] 1] 5-1633918-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 0
- ] 1] 1-1803080-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ] 1803354-1 |CRIMPER, DUAL INSULATION 0 3
- 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] 4-458209-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
“77(-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T3FEBZITS — TE Comect vt
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OELQiEMAN O3FEBZOW6 % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 03FEB2016 |NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L _TELBIN Ocean Side Feed
L eLc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘EE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S ANGLES _— A 1| 00779 [©=2836155 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

@
O

PNEUMA T I C

—= =—5.5+0.95

oL
X

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

35.96£0.05

|

SEE DETAIL A~ — \\' @

] — 20.0£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o REF
REF ﬁ%
[ "%
(T[]

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

@—L

9.0£0.9

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@‘3 R R T Tabre g sl SR 1DV A 22;22212 :JQTE TE Connectivity
CHK ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
. P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERW I SE SPECIFIED: APT/[;ELBIN 03FEB2016 |NamE ‘
U LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 E Applicator
. . +- _
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ‘@'Eggtg =
B SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO
MATERIAL AFA\KNE\LSEHS i = WE IGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:]2836155
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>MF [ | 4 a0 1D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



